

## **RESOLUTION R-20-3**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CHESAPEAKE BEACH TOWN COUNCIL IMPOSING TEMPORARY CAPACITY RESTRICTIONS FOR THE CHESAPEAKE BEACH WATER PARK AND BAYFRONT PARK.

**WHEREAS**, as a result of COVID-19 and the associated Orders issued by Governor Hogan, the Water Park and Bayfront Park can open with a limited capacity; and

**WHEREAS**, the Water Park and Bayfront Park receive substantial funding for its operation by the Town of Chesapeake Beach; and

WHEREAS, the Chesapeake Beach Town Council believes that while the limited capacity Order is still in effect, that the priority of the usage of the Chesapeake Beach Water Park should go to the Chesapeake Beach Town residents and Calvert County residents and their guests only AND the Bayfront Park limited to only Chesapeake Beach Town residents and their guests on a temporary basis until the capacity is increased by future Orders of the Governor.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, on this 18<sup>th</sup> day of June 2020, by the Town Council of Chesapeake Beach, that during the limited capacity Order by Governor Hogan that the Water Park usage be limited to Chesapeake Beach Town residents and Calvert County residents only, and their guests, AND Bayfront Park usage limited to only Chesapeake Beach Town residents and their guests. Upon the capacity Order being lifted, then this Resolution shall automatically be withdrawn and terminated.